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Jesse Beason                6/30/2013 
Proud Ground 
5288 N Interstate Ave 
Portland, OR  97217 
503-493-0293 x16 
(503) 709-8907 (c) 
jesse@proudground.org 

Andrew Colas               6/30/2013 
COLAS Construction 
5519 SW Westgate Dr. #207 
Portland, OR  97221 
 503-784-6019 
Andrew@colasconstruction.com 
 

Rey España                      6/30/2013 
NAYA Family Center 
5135 NE Columbia Blvd 
Portland, OR  97218 
503-288-8177 x210 
503-347-5922 (c) 
reye@nayapdx.org 

Elisa Harrigan                     1/31/2014   
Executive Director 
Community Alliance of Tenants 
2710 NE 14th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97212 
503-460-9702 
elisa@oregoncat.org 

Deborah Imse              6/30/2013 
Metro Multi-Family 
16083 SW Upper Boones Fry Rd 
Suite 105 
Tigard Oregon 97224 
503-226-4533 
503-459-8305 (c) 
deborah@metromultifamily.com 

Marc Jolin                        6/30/2013 
JOIN 
1435 NE 81st, Suite 100 
Portland, Oregon 97213 
503-235-2489 
mjolin@joinpdx.com  
 

Christine Lau                    6/30/2013 
Asian Health & Service Center 
3430 SE Powell Blvd.  
Portland OR 97202 
503-872-8822x201 
503-888-3729 (c) 
clau@ahscpdx.org 

Carter MacNichol        6/30/2012 
Shiels Obletz Johnsen, Inc. 
1140 SW 11th Suite 500 
Portland, OR  97205 
503-242-0084 
503-780-4547 (c) 
carter@sojpdx.com 

Carmen Rubio                 6/30/2012 
Latino Network 
240 N Broadway, Suite 214 
Portland, OR 97227 
503-283-6881    
503-502-9832 (C) 
Carmen@latnet.org 

Shannon Singleton           1/31/2014         
Cascadia Behavioral Healthcare 
PO Box 8459 
Portland, OR 97207 
503-238-0769 
shannon.singleton@cascadiabhc.org 
 

Brian Wilson                    
6/30/2012 
Kalberer Inc. 
321 SW 4th Avenue, 8th Floor 
Portland, OR  97204 
503-807-3521 © 
503-226-8600 x11 (o) 
brian@kalbererco.com 

Sarah Zahn                   1/31/2014   
Human Solutions 
Director of Housing 
12350 SE Powell Blvd.  
Portland, OR 97236  
503-548-0200 
szahn@humansolutions.org 

PHB Staff Contacts: 

Skylaar Amann 
Senior Administrative Specialist 
503-823-9313 
Skylaar.Amann@portlandoregon.gov 

Paul Stewart 
Financial Analyst (budget contact) 
503-823-2389 
Paul.stewart@portlandoregon.gov 

PHB Executive Team: 

Traci Manning 
PHB Director 
Traci.Manning@portlandoregon.gov 

Jacob Fox 
Assistant Director 
Jacob.Fox@portlandoregon.gov 

Daniel Ledezma 
Director of Equity, Policy and Communications 
Daniel.Ledezma@portlandoregon.gov 
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